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Information as of November 2, 2016 
     

Region 1 Jason Biermann Bill Ekse Tammy Jones  

Snohomish 

425-388-5068 425-388-5061 425-388-5072  
jason.biermann@co.snohomish.wa.us bill.ekse@co.snohomish.wa.us  tammy.jones@co.snohomish.wa.us   

DEM Director HLS UASI Program Manager Program Coordinator  
 R1 HLS Coordinator   

     

Region 2 Mike Gordon Tom Malley   

Kitsap 
360-307-5873 360-307-5878   

mgordon@co.kitsap.wa.us  tmalley@co.kitsap.wa.us    
DEM Director R2 HLS Coordinator   

     

Region 3 Sandy Johnson Jesi Chapin Sonya Kroese Karen Axtmann 

Thurston 

360-867-2824 360-867-2826 360-867-2817 360-867-2818 
johnsons@co.thurston.wa.us   chapinj@co.thurston.wa.us   kroeses@co.thurston.wa.us   axtmank@co.thurston.wa.us 

EM Manager EM Coordinator Education Outreach Prog. Assist. Administrative Assistant 
 R3 HLS Coordinator Program Assistant  

     

Region 4 Dave Fuller Scott Johnson Tamie Cody Lana Hobson 

Clark 

360-992-9219 360-992-6286 360-737-1911 x 3967 360-992-9217 
dave.fuller@clark.wa.gov   scott.johnson@clark.wa.gov   tamie.cody@clark.wa.gov   lana.hobson@clark.wa.gov   

Director EM Division Manager EM Coordinator Administrative Services Mgr 
 R4 HLS Coordinator   

     

Region 5 Scott Heinze Kyle Bustad Natalie Stice  

Pierce 

253-798-7143 253-798-2230 253-798-3311  
sheinze@co.pierce.wa.us kbustad@co.pierce.wa.us nstice@co.pierce.wa.us  

Deputy Director Operations Supervisor HLS Program Coordinator  
 R5 HLS Coordinator   

     

Region 6 Jody Miller Denise Mack Sarah Cox  

King 
206-205-4062 206-205-6352 206-205-6345  

jody.miller@kingcounty.gov denise.mack@kingcounty.gov  sarah.cox@kingcounty.gov   
Deputy Director R6 HLS Coordinator Grant Analyst  

     

Region 7 Darren Higashiyama    

 
 

509-933-8206    
darren.higashiyama@co.kittitas.wa.us     

Kittitas County    
R7 HLS Coord. Jul-Dec 2016    

     

Region 8 Liz Jessee    

 

509-524-2902    
ljessee@co.walla-walla.wa.us    

Walla Walla County    
R8 HLS Coord. Jul-Dec 2016    

     

Region 9 Ed Lewis Chris Barnes   

Spokane 

509-477-7607 509-477-3007   
elewis@spokanecounty.org cbarnes@spokanecounty.org   

DEM Deputy Director Grants Administrator   
R9 HLS Coordinator    
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